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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., AND 
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC. 

Petitioners,  

v. 

DAEDALUS PRIME LLC, 
Patent Owner. 

IPR2023-00660  
Patent  8,359,629

PATENT OWNER’S POWER OF ATTORNEY 
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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Daedalus Prime LLC hereby appoints 

the attorneys of Blue Peak Law Group LLP to transact all business before the 

Patent Trial and Appeal Board in connection with any petition for inter partes 

review filed by Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. and/or Samsung Electronics 

Americas, Inc. of  

 U.S. Patent No. 8,359,629 (e.g., IPR2023-00660),
 U.S. Patent No. 9,202,699,
 U.S. Patent No. 9,432,840 (e.g., IPR2023-00659),
 U.S. Patent No. 9,627,321,
 U.S. Patent No. 9,887,838 (e.g., IPR2023-00727),
 U.S. Patent No. 9,996,135,
 U.S. Patent No. 10,372,197 (e.g., IPR2023-00753),
 U.S. Patent No. 10,541,334,
 U.S. Patent No. 10,705,960 (e.g., IPR2023-00661), or
 U.S. Patent No. 10,727,183 (e.g., IPR2023-00562, IPR2023-00563),

including the following counsel: 

Garland Stephens (Reg. No. 37,242) 
Blue Peak Law Group LLP  
3139 W Holcombe Blvd PMB 8160  
Houston, TX  77025 
Telephone: (281) 972-3036 
Email: garland@bluepeak.law  

Justin L. Constant (Reg. No. 66,883) 
Blue Peak Law Group LLP  
3139 W Holcombe Blvd PMB 8160  
Houston, TX  77025 
Telephone: (832) 331-3717  
Email: justin@bluepeak.law  
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Robert S. Magee (Reg. No. 70,227) 
Blue Peak Law Group LLP  
3790 El Camino Real, PMB 846  
Palo Alto, CA 94306  
Telephone: (281) 972-3036 
Email: robert@bluepeak.law  

Anna Dwyer  
Blue Peak Law Group LLP  
3139 West Holcombe Blvd., PMB 8160 
Houston, TX 77025  
Telephone: (281) 972-3036 
Email: anna@bluepeak.law  

Richard M. Koehl (Reg. No. 54,231) 
Blue Peak Law Group LLP 
P.O. Box 20204 
New York, NY 10001-0004 
Telephone: 917-856-3872 
Email: richard@bluepeak.law  

Jeff Risher  
Blue Peak Law Group LLP  
3790 El Camino Real, PMB 846 
Palo Alto, CA 94306  
Telephone: (949) 690-1462  
Email: jeff@bluepeak.law  

Kate Falkenstien  
Blue Peak Law Group LLP  
3790 El Camino Real, PMB 846 
Palo Alto, CA 94306  
Telephone: (785) 218-2624 
Email: kate@bluepeak.law  

For Daedalus Prime LLC:  

Dated: __________________ By: 
    Ed Gomez 
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Respectfully submitted, 

Dated: April 5, 2023 By:  /Robert S. Magee/ 
Robert S. Magee (Reg. No. 70,227) 
Counsel for Power Owner 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on April 5, 2023, I caused a true and correct copy of 

the foregoing Patent Owner’s Power of Attorney to be served via email on 

counsel for the Petitioners at the following service address of record: 

John Kappos (Reg. No. 37,861) 
O’Melveny & Myers LLP 
2501 North Harwood Street, Suite 
1700 
Dallas, TX 75201-1663 
Phone: (972) 360-1900 
Fax: (972) 360-1901 
E-Mail: jkappos@omm.com

Benjamin Haber (Reg. No. 67,129) 
O’Melveny & Myers LLP 
400 South Hope Street, 18th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
Telephone: (213) 430-6000 
Fax: (213) 430-6407 
E-Mail: bhaber@omm.com

Xin-Yi Zhou (Reg. No. 63,366) 
O’Melveny & Myers LLP 
400 South Hope Street, 18th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
Telephone: (213) 430-6000 
Fax: (213) 430-6407 
E-Mail: vzhou@omm.com

Jeff Baxter (Reg. No. 45,560) 
O’Melveny & Myers LLP 
2501 North Harwood Street, Suite 
1700 
Dallas, TX 75201-1663 
Phone: (972) 360-1900 
Fax: (972) 360-1901 
E-Mail: jbaxter@omm.com

William M. Fink (Reg. No. 72,332) 
O’Melveny & Myers LLP 
1625 Eye Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
Phone: (202) 383-5300 
Fax: (202) 383-5414 
E-Mail: tfink@omm.com

Respectfully submitted, 

Dated: April 5, 2023 By:  /Robert S. Magee/ 
Robert S. Magee (Reg. No. 70,227) 
Counsel for Patent Owner 




